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End of Week 14—Friday, December 8, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#15
Bible Verse: Cole Petersen—Matthew 24:27, 44
Catechism:   The Lord’s Prayer      

Matthias Raffa  — The Fourth Petition, What does   
         this mean?

  Ava Damato— What is meant by daily bread?
 
Christkind for Kindergarteners – 8th Graders Starts on Monday! 
Remember to send a small gift for your child’s Christkind on Monday, 
December 11th , as it is the first day of our Christkind tradition.  Every 
Monday, Wednesday, & Friday please send in a small gift (a piece 
of candy, a pencil, a bookmark, etc.)  for your child’s christkind. The 
Christkind tradition ends on Thursday, December 21.

All Choirs Rehearse for Lessons and Carols - 8:45-12:00pm tomorrow, 
Sat., Dec. 8.  This time includes lunch and tree decorating.

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – We will be focusing on Advent 
through our studies of the Letter L this week. Come, Lord Jesus. 
Parents, please read over the last email sent and let me know if you 
have any questions. Christkind gifts begin on Monday. 

Photo Release Forms - Help promote all the great things happening 
at the Academy with your smiling faces and big toothy grins! Please 
review and send back the attached Photo Release Form for each of your 
children by Wednesday, December 13th.

Upcoming Auction - Please mark your calendars for the upcoming 
Goods and Services Auction on Sunday, February 25, 2018.  Please 
sign up to donate an item or service for the auction.  Auction donation 
forms are located in the Narthex at the SCRIP counter.  The deadline 
for auction items is February 6, 2018.  Bringing guests and friends 
to bid on items is a tremendous benefit to the Academy.  To make 
reservations, please pick up a reservation form at the SCRIP counter in 
the Narthex or in the office.  Thank you.

No Chess Club – Monday, December 18, 2017. 

Geography Bee – It’s that time of year where we prepare for the winter 
National Geography Bee.   Each week a new geography question 
will appear in this newsletter and the answer will be posted on Mrs. 
Hughes’s board outside her classroom.
 
What I the term for a mass of snow, ice, and other material sliding swiftly 
down a mountainside? 



Dates to Remember – 

Sat. Dec. 9 Lessons and Carols Rehearsal, Lunch 
and Tree Decorating – 8:45am-12:00pm

Mon. Dec. 11 First Christkind Gift/Chess Club 
3:30pm-4:30pm

Wed. Dec. 13 Second Christkind Gift/Advent Divine 
Services – 2:30pm/6:45pm

Fri. Dec. 15 Third Christkind Gift/Family Fish Fry 
4:30/Service of Lessons and Carols 7pm.

Sun. Dec. 17 Service of Lessons and Carols 10:30am.

Mon. Dec. 18 Fourth Christkind Gift

Wed. Dec. 20 Fifth Christkind Gift/PK3-4 Christmas 
Party/Advent Divine Services 
2:30pm/6:45pm

Thur. Dec. 21 K-8 Christmas Parties with Last 
Christkind Gift

Fri.-Mon. Dec. 22-
Jan. 1

Christmas Break – No School 

Sun. Dec. 24 Christmas Eve 4:00pm (Cherub & 
Academy Choirs sing, arrival at 3:15pm)

Tues. Jan. 2 Classes Resume


